
Route 9 Corridor Study Steering Committee Member Roster
updated July 6, 2015

First Name Last Name Title Address City State Zip Phone Email
Voting Members
MODOT Shelie Daniel* Area Engineer 600 NE Colbern Rd. Lee's Summit MO 64086 (816) 645-6090 Shelie.Daniel@modot.mo.gov
City of Parkville Nan Johnston* Mayor 8880 Clark Ave. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 741-7676 njohnston@parkvillemo.gov
Platte County Daniel Erickson* Planning and Zoning Director 415 3rd St. Platte City MO 64079 (816) 858-3368 derickson@co.platte.mo.us
City of Riverside Mike Duffy* Director of Community Development 2950 NW Vivion Road Riverside MO 64150 (816) 372-9017 mduffy@riversidemo.com
Park University Laurie McCormack VP for University Relations and Development 8700 NW River Park Dr. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 584-6210 laurie.mccormack@park.edu

Advisory Members
Parkville Area Chamber of Commerce Marsha VanDever Executive Director 8701 NW River Park Dr. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 587-2700 info@parkvillechamber.com
Parkville Economic Development Council David Jones Investor Representative - City 8880 Clark Ave. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 268-5006 djones@parkvillemo.gov
Platte County Health Department Dan Luebbert Operational Assistant Director 212 Marshall Road Platte City MO 64079 (816) 858-2412 dan.luebbert@plattehealth.com
MODOT Susan Barry District Planning Manager 600 NE Colburn Rd. Lee's Summit MO 64086 (816) 607-2206 susan.barry@modot.mo.gov
Main Street Parkville Association Ed Bradley Treasurer 12 East 1st St. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 584-3130 Ed.Bradley@banklibertykc.com
Platte County Economic Development Council Alicia Stephens Executive Director 11724 NW Plaza Circle Kansas City MO 64153 (816) 270-2119 astephens@plattecountyedc.com
Park University Matthew Van Hoesenⱡ Chief Financial Officer 8700 NW River Park Dr. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 584-6432 matthew.vanhoesen@park.edu

Staff
MARC Stephen Lachky* Transportation Planner II 600 Broadway, Suite 200 Kansas City MO 64105 (816) 701-8247 slachky@marc.org
City of Parkville Lauren Palmer*† City Administrator 8880 Clark Ave. Parkville MO 64152 (816) 741-7676 lpalmer@parkvillemo.gov

* denotes consultant selection committee member
† designated project manager per grant sponsor agreement
ⱡ Replaced Erik Bergrud (who served on the consultant selection committee)
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